

Ref. No.:....

N

N

C

Date:....

AGREEMENT

FOR COLLABORATIVE PROGRAMME

BY AND BETWEEN

WOMEN'S COLLEGE, CALCUTTA

P-29, Kshirode Vidyavinode Avenue, Kolkata-700 003

AND

FRAGRANT CREATION

3, Beni Banerjee Avenue, Kolkata -700031



THIS AGREEMENT is made on 07TH DAY OF JUNE, 2023

BETWEEN

Women's College, Calcutta established in 1937, is a government-aided general degree college in Kolkata , India. The college offers undergraduate degree courses in arts and science. The College is affiliated with the University of Calcutta and is also recognized by The University Grants Commission (UGC).

AND

Fragrant Creation

Fragrant Creation is a proprietorship, and micro enterprise (Udyam Reg. No. UDYAM-WB-10-0027858), represented by acclaimed filmmaker and director Sourav Sarkar, conducting film – production (making), film – exhibition, film – analysis and academic sensitization on films, serving interdisciplinary connection between film medium and various fields of study and research in social sciences.

1. Purpose of the Agreement

The Women College, Calcutta and the Fragrant Creation intend to develop cooperation and collaboration in research for development, training, joint diploma/certificate programs/courses, and other agreed activities that further the aims and objectives of the Institutions as follows:

a) To organize and conduct certificate courses, value added courses, add – on courses, seminars, conferences, workshops pertaining to film – medium / film making (analysis and development of technical skill) centrally with participation from all / any of the academic departments, subject to the availability of funds.



BENBRA

EE AVEN

00 00

Whitmen's Callons C

P

b) To organize and conduct seminars, conferences, observance of national days, workshops pertaining to film – medium / film analysis (analysis and development of technical skill) individually in collaboration with PG Departments of Arts / Social Sciences and/or UG Departments of Arts / Social Sciences, subject to the aviability of funds.

2. Major Objectives/ Scope of the Agreement

NIS INGE

GRA

-700 0

women's College Calcutta

000

AVEN

a) Fragrant Creation, in collaboration with Women's College, Calcutta may arrange for joint workshops/training/seminars/conferences/certificate courses/ value added courses/ add – on courses etc. The location for the said programmes and the participating charges may be defined upon mutual consent. However, the number of committed students for each workshop or certificate course or value-added course, should be decided mutually on a prior basis.

b) WOMEN'S COLLEGE, CALCUTTA and Fragrant Creation will jointly promote the activity that would be conducted. The participants should be the students and academic members under the aegis of Women's College, Calcutta.

3. Current and Future Objectives/Prospect of the Agreement

1. Research collaboration on film medium/ Value Added Course/ Certificate Course/ Grant Writing Support on film medium/Publication & short film production/ Book Chapter Writing in relation to film medium /Faculty Development Programs. These can be an obvious consequence of long-term association between both parties.

4. Understanding between the two Parties

a) Both parties acknowledge the need to create an ecosystem for promoting innovation and entrepreneurship and are interested in partnering to further this cause.

b) There is a need to inculcate an entrepreneurial & problem-solving mind-set among the students and youth.

c) Both parties will work on applying and conducting various government skill Development projects for the benefit of a wide spectrum of students.

5. Non-exclusivity

Soman

BENI BAN

The relationship of the parties under this Agreement shall be non-exclusive and both the parties, including their affiliates, subsidiaries, and divisions, are free to pursue other agreements or collaborations of any kind.

6. Termination of Agreement

This Agreement commences from the date of the last signing and shall be in force for 3 years. The Agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual consent or by 6 months' notice by either party. It may be amended, modified, extended, or renewed only by the written consent of both Parties. The Institutions agree to review this Agreement six months prior to the end of the 3-year term.

7. Confidentiality

a) The parties to this Agreement undertake to treat as CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED information of either party. The terms of confidentiality and mode of disclosure shall be as per mutually acceptable terms.

b) Except as reasonably required, both the parties covenant that neither the party shall at any time during this Agreement or at any time after it is terminated disclose or reveal to any person/organization or otherwise make use of confidential information including any of the trade secrets, confidential operations, processes or dealings or any information concerning the parties and their subsidiaries, business, finances, transactions or affairs of the affiliates/agencies or any of their ventures which may come to the knowledge of either the party during the period.

c) During the period of the Agreement, each party agrees to respect each other's freedom of operation. Neither the parties shall interfere in the affairs/functioning of the other.

Women's College Calcutta 5





8 This Agreement is not intended to create any legally binding obligations nor any financial commitment on either institution but, rather, is intended to facilitate discussions regarding general areas of cooperation as stated above. However in case of conducting the value added course / certificate course/ Add - on Course/ Special Lecture/ One day workshop/Session etc. incidental expenses / certificate charges for the same may be reimbursed from the participants.

BY SIGNING BELOW, the parties, acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Agreement to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written. THIL CUENT

> alcutta SWIN

Frigrant Creation Signature: <u>Sources Source</u> Ame: Source Source Designation: Film - Director Address 13, Stem Banerjee Avenue, Kotta-rotor UDXMA: WB-10-002788 Witness :: A

Sucha Sinf. Signature



4

Sulla	ghosh 07/6/2023
Signature	IQAC
Wom	Co-ordinator ien's College, Calcutta

	Ministry of	1847, HIS	भारत सरका Fernment o एवं मध्यम् व Small and	f India	ra Enter	prises				
	UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE									
	UDVAM REGISTRATION NUMBER		UDYAM-WB-10-0027858							
	NAME OF ENTERPRISE	FRAGRANT CREATION								
	TYPE OF ENTERPRISE *		SNo. Classification Year 1 2023-24 2 2022-23 3 2021-22		er Ea	Micro Micro Micro Micro	Classification Date 09/05/2023 26/06/2022 01/09/2021			
	MAJOR ACTIVITY	SERVICES								
	SOCIAL CATEGORY OF ENTREPRENEUR									
	NAME OF UNIT(S)	S.No. Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum		ndum		Unit(s) Name				
	OFFICAL ADDRESS OF ENTERPRISE	Flat/Door/Block No. Village/Town Road/Street/Lane State Mobile		3 Kolkata Beni Banerje Avenue WEST BENGAL 9163275464		Name of Premises/ Building Block City District Email:	Beni Banerje Avenue Kolkata Kolkata KOLKOTA, Pin 700031 sourav.ffrigmail.com			
	DATE OF INCORPORATION / REGISTRATION OF ENTERPRISE				25	/12/2015				
	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PRODUCTION/BUSINESS				25	/12/2015				
	NATIONAL INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION CODE(S)	SNo. NIC 2 Digit 1 59 - Motion picture video and televisic programme prodisound recording a music publishing activities		picture, levision producti ding and	pi m, tel pr pr	NIC 4 Digit 11 - Motion cture, video and levision ogramme oduction tivities	NIC 5 Digit 59111 - Production of motion picture	Activi Servic		
- ti	DATE OF UDYAM REGISTRATION In case of graduation (upward/reverse) of status of the provisions of Notification No. S.O. 2119(E) dated udyammegistration.gov/iv/Ldyam_Diser/Ldyam_DrenAgg	of an en 26.0e	terprise, the	benefit a by the N	0	1/09/2021	emes will be ava	iled as		

l

231



the further monitor that a second sec